Form 3 160-5 (August 1999)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires Jnovember 30, 2000

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an

6 If Indian Allottee or Tribe Name

5. Lease Serial No.

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					notice of Tribe Ivame		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE – Other instructions on reverse side					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.  CA Pending  8. Well Name and No.  Lee #1F  9. API Well No.		
1. Type of Well  Oil Well  Name of Operator  San Juan Resources of Colorado c/o Walsh Engineering							
3a. Address 7415 E. Main, Farmington, NN	3b. Phone No. (include area code) 505-327-4892		30-045-34515  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 840' FNL and 930' FEL Section 30, T30N, R11W					Basin Dakota/ Blanco Mesa Verde  11. County or Parish, State  San Juan County, NM		
12. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO I	NDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, REPO	ORT, OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Reclamatio Recomplete Temporaril				
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Oper If the proposal is to deepen direction: Attach the Bond under which the wo Following completion of the involved Testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for final	ations (clearly state all pertinent ally or recomplete horizontally, g rk will be performed or provide operations. If the operation resultandonment Notices shall be fill il inspection.)			y proposed work as evertical depths of yed subsequent reperture of a new interval, a mation, have been	and approximate duration thereof. fall pertinent markers and zones. orts shall be filed within 30 days. Form 3160-4 shall be filed once a completed, and the operator has		

San Juan Resources of Colorado has applied to the NMOCD to downhole commingle the production from the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesa Verde pools. The North half of Section 30 is dedicated to both formations. Lot #2 (SW/NW) is a Federal Lease. All pertinent data is attached.

> RCVD JAN 10'13 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

DHC 3743 AZ

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct					
Name (Printed/Typed)	Title				
Paul C. Thompson, P.E.	Agent				
Signature	Date December 21, 2012				
THIS SF	PACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE USE				
Approved by	Title	Date			
Soe Henroll	Geo	1-7-13			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice do certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit I Copy Office	10 Appropriate District		te of New Me				Davi	Form C-103 sed August 1, 2011	
	Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Min	erals and Natu	ıraı Ke	esources	WELL API N	O.	sed August 1, 2011	
<u>District II</u> - (57: 811 S. First St.,	5) 748-1283 Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONS	SERVATION	I DIV	ISION	30-045-34515 5. Indicate T			
District III - (50	05) 334-6178 s Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		South St. Fran		Or.	STAT	· -	FEE 🗌	
District IV - (50	05) 476-3460	Sar	nta Fe, NM 8	7505		6. State Oil &	દે Gas Lease l	No.	
1220 S. St. Fran 87505	ncis Dr., Santa Fe, NM								
		CES AND REPOR				7. Lease Nan	ne or Unit Ag	greement Name	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH				CK TO A	Lee				
PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of V		Gas Well 🔲 Oth	er		Î	8. Well Num	ber #1F		
2. Name of	Operator			<del></del>		9. OGRID Number			
	sources of Colorado					20208			
3. Address of 1499 Blake S	of Operator Street 10C, Denver, CO	80202				10. Pool name or Wildcat Blanco Mesa Verde & Basin Dakota			
4. Well Loca						2741100 111004			
		840 feet fro	m the North	1	line and	930 feet fi	om the Ea	st line	
Sect		Township 30			11W	NMPM	San Juan	County	
		11. Elevation (Sh							
比此的思想	A	5689' GL					ites eta iki 500 k		
	10 (1 1 4	' 4 D	4. T. 1! 4. N	т,	CDT /' T		1 70 .		
	12. Check A	ppropriate Box	to Indicate N	lature	of Notice, I	Report or Ot	her Data		
	NOTICE OF INT	<b>TENTION TO:</b>			SUBS	SEQUENT	REPORT	OF:	
PERFORM F	REMEDIAL WORK 🗌	PLUG AND ABAN			MEDIAL WORK	[	ALTERI	NG CASING 🔲	
	ILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS			MENCE DRIL	-	RCVD JAN	Anno D	
	TER CASING   COMMINGLE	MULTIPLE COMI	PL 🗌	CAS	SING/CEMENT	JOB [	OIL CONS		
DOWNHOLE	. COMMUNINGLE						DIST.		
OTHER:				ОТН					
13. Desci	ribe proposed or comple	eted operations. (C	Clearly state all	pertine	ent details, and	give pertinent	dates, includ	ling estimated date	
	arting any proposed wor osed completion or reco		7.15.7.14 NMA	C. For	Multiple Con	ipletions: Atta	ch wellbore	nagram of	
	Ŷ	ŕ							
San Juan Reso	urces proposes to down	hole commingle th	he production fi	om the	e Blanco Mesa	Verde (72319	) with the Ba	sin Dakota	
	commingling of these press owners have been ac								
	been notified of this ap								
4234' to 4400'	'. The zones have been	produced individua	ally. Using six 1	months	of actual indi	vidual product	ion from eacl	h zone, San Juan	
Resources proj	poses to allocate 74.8%	of the oil and 35.7	7% of the gas to	the M	esa Verde and	25.2% of the	oil and 64.3%	% of the gas	
production to t	the Dakota. Commingli	ng these two forma	ations will not r	educe		• 1			
_					DHC -	· 3743	AZ		
Spud Date:	6/10/2010		Rig Release Da	oto.	7/12/2010				
Spud Date.			Rig Release Da	ate.					
I hereby certify	y that the information a	bove is true and co	mplete to the b	est of 1	my knowledge	and belief.			
_		0							
SIGNATURE	Taul C. Tho	<i>H</i>	TITLEA	Sent		DA	TE 12/21/	/12	
010111710100_	- u	J	, 11122 <u> </u> ,	<u> </u>			11012/2//	14	
	name Paul C. Thomps	son, P.E	E-mail address		_			) 327-4892	
For State Use	Unly	21	Dep	outy	Oil & Gas	Inspector	)	. 4 5 0040	
APPROVED F	BY: MM J.	162	TITLE		District #	·3	DATE JAN	1 5 2013	
	Approval (if any):						<del></del>		

**DK** %

25.2

64.3

	Mesa Verde	Production	1
	Oil	Gas	
Dec-11	6	216	
Jan-12	94	829	
Feb-12	169	456	
Mar-12	65	997	
Apr-12	17	1456	
·May-12	11	724	
Jun-12	0		Well SI
Jul-12	0	0	Well SI
Aug-12	0	511	Well SI most of the month
Sep-12	0	216	Well SI most of the month
Oct-12	0	124	Well SI most of the month
Nov-12	16	808	
	62	878	Six Month Average
			Jan 2012 - May 2012 & Nov 2012
	Dakota Prod	luction	
Nav. 10	71	4E40	
Nov-10 Dec-10	41		
Jan-11	41		
Feb-11	30		
Mar-11	29	2302	
	33		
Apr-11	22		
May-11 Jun-11	22		
Jul-11	25 26	1691	
Aug-11	20	1661	
_	20		
Sep-11 Oct-11	24		
Nov-11	12		
1100-11	21		Last six month Average
	21	1303	Eddt Six Month Average
	BO/mo.	MCF/mo.	
Combined	83	2461	
MV %	74.8	35.7	
D1/ 0/	25.2	CA 2	



December 21, 2012

To: Interest Owners

Via Certified Return Receipt

Subject: Notice of Intent to Apply for Downhole Commingling

Lee #1F Well

T30N, R11W, N.M.P.M.

Section 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4

San Juan County, New Mexico

## Dear Interest Owners:

San Juan Resources, Inc. ("San Juan") plans to commingle the Lee #1F well located in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 30, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M. in the Blanco Mesaverde (72319) and Basin Dakota (71599) pools. Both pools are included in NMOCD pre-approved pool combinations for downhole commingling by Order No. R11363 in the San Juan Basin. Based on six months of individual production histories, San Juan proposes to allocate 74.8% of the oil and 35.7% of the gas to the Mesaverde pool and 25.2% of the oil and 64.3% of the gas to the Dakota pool. Commingling of these pools will minimize operating costs, add reserves, and improve economics of the well.

The rules and regulations of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division require that San Juan notify all interest owners of it's intent to downhole commingle the production from the two zones if the ownership between the two zones is not identica. Please accept this letter as formal notification of said intent. Should you have objection to approval by the Division of this application for downhole commingling, then it will be necessary for you to file a written objection with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter. Failure to file a timely objection will preclude you from objecting at a later date.

If you have no objection to the proposal, no action is required on your part.

Thank you for your attention to this matter

Very truly yours.

Sheryl A. Olson, CPL

Land Manager